FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	02-24-20	04	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
.0.20-14			Attorney Docket No. 10030631-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10267638		address of receiving party(ies):
Joe R. Costanza	, 020, 00.		
Vonn Leland Black			TECHNOLOGIES, INC. artment, DL429
VOIII Leiand Black		Intellectua	al Property Administration
	:	P.O. Box	7599 Colorado 80537-0599
		Lovolaria,	Colorado Coco, Coco
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	achedYes X No	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			Change of Name
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		Ř 82
Execution Date(s): 7/30/03		· · ·	2 3 13
4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s):		CE & ~
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new appli	cation, execut	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	.(s)
Serial No.: 10/631,426 Date Filed:	7/31/03		
	Additional numb	ers attached?	NO
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	-	6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager	ialieu.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, IN	C.	En	closed
Maureen Miles, Legal Dept. 40 Shattuck Road			cioseu
Andover, MA 01810		_ X Au	thorization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit A	ccount Number: 50-1078
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing is	nformation is t	true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.			
Maureen Miles	marian	m mile	Feb 18, 2004
Name of Person Signing	\$ignature	m. mee	Date
Total r	number of pages includ	ling cover sheet	, attachments, and document:3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do Not detac	h this portion	
Mail document to be recorded with r			
2/23/2004 LMUELLER 00000069 501078 10631	1426 Mailstop:	Assignment	
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA		ox 1450 <mark>/A 22313-14</mark> 5	50
Rev 05/03 (Recdason)	AivAuliulia,	<u></u> 10-140	

PATENT REEL: 014989 FRAME: 0983 When recorded plains return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10030631-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Agglatiment of the	יובניי אנן נוסא ווט	17 .	
I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and I INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal pi AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right to end under an application for Letters Patent of the	ace of business in a AGILENT, and d at, title and interest	Palo Alto, California, o hereby assign end, including the right of	Ingrainafter
Appendus And Method for Intra-Call Delay time Ana	lypis		
Filing date 7/31/03	Serial No.:	10/631,426	
and the invention(a) and improvement(a) set continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rene Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the may be granted thereon or therefor; and any relast Patent.	wals of and substi United States and	tutes for said applicat of countries foreign th	tion for anid tereto which
I/we additionally authorize AGILENT to file apcountry, to be held and enjoyed by AGILENT, its su to the full end of the term or terms for which said or extended, as fully and entirely as the same wo assignment, and transfer not been made;	ccessors, assigns, Letters Patent resp	nominees or legal repr ectively may be grant	resentatives, ad, reissued
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full rithat I/we have not executed and will not execute covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a requesive all such papers as may be necessary or improvement(s); said application and said Letters Pror legal representatives, and I/we agree to commun respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said legal proceedings; to sign all lewful papers, to excelled a proceedings and foreign applications, to make a everything possible to sid AGILENT, its successed obtain and anforce, for its or their own benefit improvement(s) in any and all countries provided lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by	any agreement in the uest is made, and desirable to perfect the perfect to ABILENT, it is a policiate to ABILENT, it is a policiation and salection and salection and salection and salection and salection are in the experies whith a proper petent policial proper petent pet	conflict herawith, and without undue delay, it the title to said involves to the title to said involves to the title to said involves to the title title to the title title title title to the title tit	I/we further execute and order ion for ion for its, nominees known facts estify in any ontinuations, nerelly to do entatives to ention(s) or me/us in the former in the interest interest interest interest interest in the interest interest interest interest interest in the interest inte
AND I/we hareby authorize and request the Co States and any official of any country or countries: patents on applications as aforessid, to issue to interest, any and all Latters Patent for said invention Petent of the United States which may be issue aforessid, in accordance with the terms of this assist	foreign to the Units AGILENT, as assign on(s) or improvement of and granted on	ed States whose duty Inse of the entire rig Int(s), including any er	it is to leave ht, title end od all Latters
I/we further authorize and direct AGILENT attorn application now identified by the attorney docket n shall have been made known to them by the United	umber and title set	forth above as soon	date of said as the seme
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/	our hand(s) and sea	. :(a):	·.
	3		
P A		7/2./	
Date Date	;bengit snemnglesA	<u>//38/03</u>	
promor's Signature (Saal)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1
Inventor's Typed Name: Jos R. Contents	Date Application	6Ignod: 7/3¢/	ψ3
	1		
	1		•
	j		
	j	*	
	1		

A- 10/02 (Asalgn)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(

Page 1 of

Axions (Acciond bining Latrice for

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DLA29 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 90637-0599 PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10030831-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Deta Assignment Signature (Seal) Deta Application Signature (Seal) Deta Assignment Signature (Seal) Deta Application Signature (Seal) Deta Assignment Signature (Seal) Deta Application Signature (Seal)		EOF, I we hereupto set my/our hand(a) and soal(s):	
Date Application Signed:	Vanc	Date Assignment Staned: 30 July 2003	-
Date Assignment Stened: Date Application Signed: Date Application Sign		on Latered Stack Date Application Signed: 30 July 20	0 3
nventor's Signature (Seel) nventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: nventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: nventor's Signature (Seel) nventor's Signature (Seel) nventor's Signature (Seel) nventor's Signature (Seel) Date Application Signed:			
Date Application Signed:		Date Assignment Signed:	
Date Assignment Signet. Date Application Signed:	ji.	Date Application Signed;	21
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed:			
Date Application Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signature (Seal) Date Application Signatic		Date Assignment Signed:	-
Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Inventor's Signeture (Seel) Date Application Signed:		Date Application Staned:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Date Assignment Signad: Date Assignment Signad: Date Assignment Signad: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signad: Date Application Signad: Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signad: Date Assignment Signad: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signad: Date Assignment Signad: Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signad: Date Application Signad: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Application Signad: Date Application Signad: Date Application Signad: Date Application Signad:			- ':
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Date Assignment Signed: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed:		Date Assignment Signed:	_
Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Typed Name: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Inventor's Signeture (Seat) Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed:			
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed:	HARITER & LABORY LABORET		
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Data Assignment Signed: Inventor's Typed Name: Data Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Data Assignment Signed: Inventor's Typed Name: Data Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Data Assignment Signed: Data Assignment Signed: Inventor's Typed Name: Data Assignment Signed: Inventor's Typed Name: Data Assignment Signed:	<u> </u>	Date Assignment Signed:	
Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Inventor's Signeture (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Application Signed: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Neme: Date Application Signed:			
Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signeture (Seat) Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Inventor's Signeture (Seat) Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed:	invantor s (ypes reame:	Date Appelation Signed:	 .
Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Inventor's Signature (Seat) Inventor's Signature (Seat) Inventor's Typed Neme: Date Application Signed:	:: ::	Data Assignment Signed:	_ :
Date Assignment Signeture (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed:	MINALIZOR B. 1 1/4-0 13-01-1-1	Date Application of the Control of t	· ·
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Assignment Signed:	
Dete Assignment Styred: Inventor's Signature (Seat) Inventor's Typed Neme: Date Application Signed:	27	1	
Invertor's Typed Neme: Date Application Signed:			
Invertor's Typed Nems: Date Application Signed:	marchy's Simples (Spail	Date Assignment Styred:	
	7:	· ·	
(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s) Page 2 of 2			
(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s) Page 2 of 2	<u>.</u>		
(Use rage Lines for Assistones Inventor(s) Signistrus(s) Page 2 of 2	į		
and the second of the second o		tuse rape Littee For Additional Invantor(s) Signatur(to) Page 2 of 2	

RECORDED: 02/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 014989 FRAME: 0985